Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 41% 41% 33% 31% 30% 42% 43% 42% 18% 34% 30%
Off on the wrong track 50% 52% 46% 54% 53% 52% 48% 50% 46% 73% 52% 48%
Not sure 12% 7% 12% 13% 16% 18% 10% 7% 12% 9% 13% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (744) (469) (531) (228) (213) (351) (208) (671) (137) (125) (67)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 15% 29% 77% 12% 77% 34% 44% 48% 27% 35% 41% 39%
Off on the wrong track 50% 80% 49% 16% 87% 14% 50% 47% 47% 55% 53% 45% 52%
Not sure 12% 5% 22% 7% 2% 9% 16% 9% 5% 18% 12% 14% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (298)  (420) (282)  (265)  (305)  (437) (296) (155) (133) (209) (381)  (277)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 33% 30% 24% 14% 20% 34% 36% 34% 7% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 19% 15% 22% 16% 15% 14% 17% 13% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 12% 1% 16% 9% 7% 9% 14% 16% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 34% 42% 40% 34% 37% 41% 33% 59% 43% 40%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 7% 12% 13% 5% 1% 7% 7% 7% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (744) (469) (531) (228) (213) (351) (208) (671) (137) (125) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 27% 4% 20% 65% 3% 68% 24% 32% 30% 19% 22% 33% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 19% 22% 7% 24% 17% 18% 23% 16% 19% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 12% 7% 9% 5% 13% 8% 11% 1% 10% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 1% 34% 4% 81% 2% 37% 37% 34% 41% 41% 32% 42%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 1% 1% 1% 10% 5% 2% 13% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (298) (420) (282)  (265)  (305) (437 (296) (155) (133) (209) (381)  (277)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 28% 30% 30% 24% 28% 32% 29% 27% 32% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 59% 61% 56% 51% 56% 62% 63% 60% 60% 46% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 10% 11% 14% 19% 20% 10% 5% 10% 13% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (456) (364) (240) (216) (81) (86) (177) (112) (354) (32) (47) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 22% 18% 37% * 32% 28% 31% 24% 30% 23% 33% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 54% 65% 56% * 61% 58% 58% 66% 51% 65% 56% 64%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 24% 17% 7% * 7% 14% 11% 10% 19% 12% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (456) (40) (171) (245) (23) (281) (178) (154) (87) (51) (90) (192) (123)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 57% 49% 54% 51% 47% 54% 56% 51% 57% 56% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 44% 36% 40% 44% 40% 34% 41% 36% 35% 48%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (469) (361) (194) (275) (118) (99) (159) (93) (273) (95) (71) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 65% 40% 10% 65% * 53% 53% 51% 49% 53% 50% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 30% 48% 70% 32% * 37% 40% 42% 39% 40% 39% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 12% 20% 3% * 10% 7% 6% 12% 6% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (469) (249) (188) (32) (239) (21) (219) (125) (64) (66) (103) (162) (138)
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5A. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — The Great State of North Carolina has EARLY VOTING for a very important Congressional (Ninth) race.
Please vote early (now), or on Election Day, September 10th, for Dan Bishop, a great guy. His opponent wants Open Borders, Sanctuary Cities &
is weak on Crime, Military & Vets!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 14% 13% 29% 31% 28% 5% 10% 19%
Good 1% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 5% 14% 9%
OK 25% 17% 23% 26% 26% 38% 20% 16% 26% 19% 22% 30%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 20% 17% 13% 16% 12% 29% 23% 19%
Terrible 25% 28% 25% 26% 28% 22% 27% 23% 22% 42% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (957) (722) (444) (513) (212) (203) (345) (197) (654) (120) (122) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 17% 55% 1% 60% 18% 27% 34% 13% 21% 27% 23%
Good 11% 4% 10% 22% 2% 24% 10% 16% 10% 9% 10% 12% 12%
OK 25% 19% 33% 18% 16% 14% 30% 19% 20% 33% 27% 24% 19%
Bad 16% 29% 14% 2% 29% 1% 19% 16% 7% 19% 15% 14% 17%
Terrible 25% 45% 24% 2% 53% 1% 24% 22% 29% 26% 26% 22% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (957)  (288)  (400) (269)  (256)  (297)  (424) (289) (139) (127) (196) (369)  (265)
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5B. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — (President Trump White House video) https://t.co/ufd7tsGyAx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 19% 13% 13% 27% 26% 26% 4% 10% 13%
Good 14% 15% 14% 14% 11% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 13% 15%
OK 29% 23% 29% 29% 35% 35% 24% 24% 29% 22% 35% 33%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 16% 19% 19% 10% 1% 13% 22% 17% 13%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 22% 22% 19% 24% 23% 18% 40% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%  101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (936) (703) (431) (505) (211) (203) (336) (186) (634) (120) (120) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 15% 51% 2% 54% 18% 24% 25% 9% 16% 24% 25%
Good 14% 8% 12% 24% 7% 25% 11% 16% 19% 10% 15% 15% 13%
OK 29% 29% 35% 21% 25% 18% 35% 24% 25% 42% 29% 26% 27%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 3% 19% 2% 16% 13% 9% 18% 13% 14% 15%
Terrible 22% 39% 22% 1% 46% 0% 20% 23% 21% 21% 27% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (936)  (283)  (387)  (266)  (250)  (288)  (415) (281) (138) (126) (193) (360)  (257)
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5C. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — This should NEVER happen to another President again! https://t.co/4ynSXVo9e9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 28% 23% 14% 14% 34% 34% 31% 5% 13% 18%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 8% 11% 9% 1% 5%
OK 22% 13% 23% 21% 25% 30% 17% 17% 22% 18% 21% 29%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 18% 22% 17% 10% 11% 11% 27% 20% 16%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 30% 27% 27% 30% 29% 25% 42% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (949) (714) (445) (504) (210) (199) (341) (199) (650) (120) (120) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 20% 59% 1% 67% 19% 30% 36% 14% 24% 29% 25%
Good 10% 5% 8% 20% 3% 19% 10% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11%
OK 22% 17% 29% 16% 11% 12% 27% 16% 13% 33% 27% 19% 17%
Bad 14% 21% 16% 3% 23% 2% 17% 14% 10% 16% 12% 17% 12%
Terrible 29% 54% 26% 2% 62% 1% 27% 27% 31% 27% 29% 24% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (949)  (278)  (402)  (269) (251) (296) (423) (286) (137) (124) (201) (364)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — "FALLOUT FROM IG’S SCATHING COMEY REPORT’ https://t.co/NrpeBkPbww
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 17% 13% 10% 27% 24% 24% 5% 12% 14%
Good 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 15% 14% 3% 6% 10%
OK 24% 17% 26% 22% 31% 32% 20% 17% 24% 21% 28% 24%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 18% 20% 13% 19% 14% 27% 22% 17%
Terrible 28% 30% 26% 29% 28% 28% 29% 25% 24% 44% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (950) (716) (445) (505) (213) (198) (343) (196) (651) (118) (120) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 48% 1% 52% 15% 24% 28% 9% 17% 22% 22%
Good 12% 5% 8% 25% 2% 24% 10% 15% 12% 6% 10% 15% 11%
OK 24% 18% 34% 17% 13% 18% 29% 22% 17% 38% 28% 22% 18%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 7% 28% 4% 20% 15% 12% 21% 17% 15% 17%
Terrible 28% 48% 28% 3% 57% 2% 26% 25% 31% 26% 28% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (950)  (285)  (398)  (267)  (257)  (296)  (424) (286) (138) (128) (199) (362)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — 'One of the most disgraceful examples of an abuse of power by a government official...when you read
this report...this is a systematic effort to go after Candidate Trump, President Elect-Trump, and President Trump....you could virtually call this an
attempted coup.” @RepPeteKing

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 20% 14% 12% 31% 33% 28% 8% 12% 22%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 1% 4%
OK 22% 15% 22% 21% 28% 29% 17% 14% 23% 15% 21% 23%
Bad 17% 15% 12% 21% 17% 22% 13% 17% 14% 28% 23% 15%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 28% 30% 28% 29% 25% 24% 42% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (954) (722) (447) (507) (208) (200) (345) (201) (653) (118) (122) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 18% 55% 2% 61% 19% 27% 35% 16% 21% 27% 24%
Good 10% 3% 9% 19% 3% 20% 8% 14% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10%
OK 22% 15% 29% 18% 11% 14% 27% 19% 13% 33% 26% 20% 15%
Bad 17% 28% 16% 5% 26% 4% 20% 14% 14% 22% 15% 17% 16%
Terrible 28% 50% 28% 2% 58% 1% 26% 26% 31% 21% 29% 26% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (954)  (282)  (399) (273)  (255)  (301)  (424) (285) (139) (125) (201) (362)  (266)
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5F. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — Thanks @RepDougCollins - TRUE! https://t.co/049tPKdWct
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 16% 12% 10% 25% 25% 23% 3% 11% 1%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 8% 13% 15% 14% 6% 8% 7%
OK 27% 18% 26% 27% 32% 38% 20% 21% 27% 20% 31% 32%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 20% 20% 16% 15% 17% 14% 28% 21% 13%
Terrible 26% 28% 28% 25% 26% 29% 28% 23% 22% 43% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (948) (711) (440) (508) (209) (200) (342) (197) (647) (118) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 13% 46% 2% 49% 14% 24% 26% 10% 18% 21% 20%
Good 12% 3% 9% 27% 1% 28% 10% 13% 16% 8% 11% 13% 13%
OK 27% 20% 36% 21% 13% 19% 33% 25% 16% 43% 27% 26% 19%
Bad 16% 28% 15% 3% 28% 4% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 18%
Terrible 26% 47% 26% 3% 55% 1% 25% 23% 27% 25% 27% 24% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (948)  (281)  (397) (270)  (253)  (295)  (420) (285) (138) (126) (200) (362)  (260)
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5G. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — The United States of America was not involved in the catastrophic accident during final launch preparations
for the Safir SLV Launch at Semnan Launch Site One in Iran. | wish Iran best wishes and good luck in determining what happened at Site One.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 15% 14% 12% 19% 18% 19% 6% 10% 10%
Good 16% 18% 16% 16% 12% 12% 17% 22% 18% 10% 11% 14%
OK 33% 26% 31% 34% 34% 40% 29% 29% 34% 21% 33% 37%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13% 13% 12% 11% 28% 14% 14%
Terrible 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 20% 18% 35% 32% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (721) (449) (511) (210) (201) (346) (203) (655) (120) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 2% 12% 39% 2% 38% 14% 18% 21% 8% 14% 19% 17%
Good 16% 6% 14% 30% 5% 35% 15% 19% 14% 14% 15% 18% 13%
OK 33% 29% 41% 24% 27% 22% 34% 31% 29% 43% 35% 30% 30%
Bad 14% 24% 11% 4% 23% 4% 14% 13% 13% 17% 13% 12% 14%
Terrible 22% 38% 23% 2% 43% 1% 22% 18% 23% 18% 22% 21% 26%
Totals 101% 9%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (960)  (284)  (405)  (271)  (256) (298) (427) (287) (138) (127) (200) (366)  (267)
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5H. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — If the Fed would cut, we would have one of the biggest Stock Market increases in a long time. Badly run and
weak companies are smartly blaming these small Tariffs instead of themselves for bad management...and who can really blame them for doing
that? Excuses!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 15% 13% 13% 20% 23% 22% 2% 1% 8%
Good 13% 16% 14% 12% 13% 9% 14% 17% 15% 6% 8% 15%
OK 23% 16% 23% 24% 25% 33% 19% 17% 23% 17% 29% 27%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 21% 21% 18% 14% 15% 36% 21% 22%
Terrible 27% 30% 28% 27% 28% 24% 28% 29% 25% 40% 31% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (724) (449) (511) (213) (202) (346) (199) (654) (119) (122) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 14% 42% 1% 44% 16% 22% 19% 9% 13% 21% 21%
Good 13% 5% 10% 28% 3% 30% 11% 16% 21% 11% 13% 15% 11%
OK 23% 16% 32% 20% 11% 19% 27% 20% 17% 31% 24% 23% 20%
Bad 18% 31% 17% 6% 29% 5% 21% 16% 16% 21% 23% 16% 16%
Terrible 27% 47% 28% 4% 56% 2% 25% 26% 27% 27% 27% 25% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (960)  (287)  (400)  (273)  (258)  (299)  (426) (288) (140) (126) (199) (367)  (268)
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51. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — ....We don’t have a Tariff problem (we are reigning in bad and/or unfair players), we have a Fed problem. They
don’t have a clue!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 13% 10% 25% 25% 23% 5% 13% 10%
Good 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 15% 1% 14% 14% 8% 7% 11%
OK 24% 15% 23% 24% 30% 30% 19% 18% 24% 13% 30% 29%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 20% 21% 18% 16% 15% 16% 30% 14% 19%
Terrible 28% 30% 28% 28% 26% 27% 29% 28% 23% 43% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (959) (721) (449) (510) (212) (204) (344) (199) (651) (123) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 45% 1% 50% 18% 20% 23% 8% 16% 20% 25%
Good 12% 4% 9% 26% 4% 26% 9% 17% 16% 7% 15% 14% 10%
OK 24% 16% 32% 19% 11% 16% 30% 20% 14% 32% 24% 25% 18%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 7% 27% 6% 17% 17% 19% 31% 18% 14% 15%
Terrible 28% 49% 27% 3% 57% 1% 26% 25% 27% 22% 27% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (959) (287) (401) (271) (255) (298) (423) (289) (141) (125) (198) (371) (265)
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5J. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — The Euro is dropping against the Dollar ’like crazy, giving them a big export and manufacturing advan-
tage...and the Fed does NOTHING! Our Dollar is now the strongest in history. Sounds good, doesn’t it? Except to those (manufacturers) that
make product for sale outside the U.S.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 13% 10% 25% 25% 23% 5% 13% 10%
Good 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 15% 1% 14% 14% 8% 7% 11%
OK 24% 15% 23% 24% 30% 30% 19% 18% 24% 13% 30% 29%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 20% 21% 18% 16% 15% 16% 30% 14% 19%
Terrible 28% 30% 28% 28% 26% 27% 29% 28% 23% 43% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (959) (721) (449) (510) (212) (204) (344) (199) (651) (123) (122) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Totall Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 45% 1% 50% 18% 20% 23% 8% 16% 20% 25%
Good 12% 4% 9% 26% 4% 26% 9% 17% 16% 7% 15% 14% 10%
OK 24% 16% 32% 19% 11% 16% 30% 20% 14% 32% 24% 25% 18%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 7% 27% 6% 17% 17% 19% 31% 18% 14% 15%
Terrible 28% 49% 27% 3% 57% 1% 26% 25% 27% 22% 27% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (959)  (287)  (401)  (271)  (255) (298) (423) (289) (141) (125) (198) (371)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — (Fox News Video: Comey findings) https://t.co/Ldpr6vjGdp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 12% 12% 27% 30% 26% 6% 12% 13%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 13% 4% 7% 9%
OK 25% 19% 25% 25% 27% 37% 20% 19% 26% 18% 27% 28%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 21% 23% 16% 15% 19% 15% 31% 20% 16%
Terrible 25% 26% 25% 26% 26% 26% 26% 22% 21% 41% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  101%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (962) (725) (448) (514) (212) (205) (345) (200) (657) (121) (123) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 16% 50% 2% 55% 15% 26% 31% 9% 18% 23% 26%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 3% 21% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 9%
OK 25% 18% 33% 22% 16% 18% 30% 22% 21% 40% 28% 25% 16%
Bad 18% 30% 18% 2% 29% 4% 19% 19% 1% 17% 20% 15% 19%
Terrible 25% 45% 24% 3% 49% 2% 25% 22% 25% 24% 23% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (962)  (287)  (401)  (274)  (258)  (301)  (426) (291) (140) (128) (199) (370)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — Bryan Dean Wright, former CIA Officer(Dem): ’In 2016 we had a Coup. We have to take Comey and others
to task. Makes no sense not to prosecute him. Comey got a book deal. | fear for my Country. He tried to kneecap our duly elected president, and
there are no consequences.” @fox&Fs

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 12% 11% 28% 26% 25% 5% 10% 12%
Good 11% 13% 13% 9% 10% 8% 1% 16% 12% 7% 7% 11%
OK 22% 14% 21% 23% 26% 32% 18% 12% 22% 13% 26% 29%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 25% 19% 13% 14% 15% 26% 21% 19%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 31% 28% 30% 30% 32% 26% 49% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (959) (721) (452) (507) (211) (205) (344) (199) (656) (120) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 15% 50% 1% 55% 17% 25% 26% 9% 21% 22% 23%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 4% 24% 9% 14% 13% 9% 11% 13% 9%
OK 22% 15% 30% 18% 9% 16% 27% 17% 16% 35% 21% 23% 15%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 24% 4% 19% 16% 18% 22% 21% 13% 17%
Terrible 30% 55% 28% 3% 62% 1% 28% 28% 26% 26% 27% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (959)  (287)  (402)  (270)  (257) (296) (422) (290) (142) (127) (201) (366)  (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — The fact that James Comey was not prosecuted for the absolutely horrible things he did just shows how
fair and reasonable Attorney General Bill Barr is. So many people and experts that | have watched and read would have taken an entirely different
course. Comey got Lucky!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 15% 10% 10% 26% 22% 23% 3% 10% 9%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 18% 14% 5% 8% 10%
OK 24% 17% 25% 23% 30% 34% 18% 17% 24% 19% 25% 33%
Bad 17% 15% 13% 21% 23% 19% 13% 14% 13% 30% 23% 18%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 29% 27% 28% 31% 30% 26% 43% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (960) (723) (451) (509) (212) (205) (342) (201) (654) (121) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 43% 1% 48% 15% 22% 25% 8% 15% 21% 21%
Good 12% 5% 8% 27% 2% 26% 11% 15% 15% 8% 11% 16% 10%
OK 24% 16% 32% 21% 9% 21% 29% 20% 17% 34% 26% 22% 20%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 24% 4% 18% 16% 15% 25% 20% 14% 14%
Terrible 29% 53% 28% 3% 63% 1% 27% 27% 29% 25% 28% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (960)  (285)  (403)  (272)  (256)  (299)  (425) (287) (140) (129) (199) (366)  (266)
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5N. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — The disastrous IG Report on James Comey shows, in the strongest of terms, how unfairly I, and tens of
millions of great people who support me, were treated. Our rights and liberties were illegally stripped away by this dishonest fool. We should be
given our stolen time back?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 11% 13% 30% 33% 28% 4% 13% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 15%
OK 20% 13% 21% 20% 28% 28% 16% 11% 21% 1% 26% 24%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 19% 18% 23% 13% 11% 12% 31% 22% 16%
Terrible 31% 35% 30% 32% 31% 27% 32% 34% 29% 48% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (724) (452) (511) (212) (205) (344) (202) (658) (121) (122) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 23% 2% 18% 55% 1% 60% 19% 26% 28% 10% 22% 26% 24%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 2% 21% 8% 13% 13% 9% 8% 11% 10%
OK 20% 13% 28% 17% 7% 14% 25% 16% 17% 31% 22% 19% 16%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 6% 24% 3% 19% 14% 12% 23% 17% 14% 14%
Terrible 31% 57% 29% 3% 66% 2% 29% 30% 30% 27% 33% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (963)  (288)  (403)  (272)  (259) (298) (425) (291) (142) (128) (201) (367)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — An idea liked by many? https://t.co/Ev9uqga1hoj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 12% 11% 10% 15% 19% 17% 4% 9% 9%
Good 14% 15% 15% 12% 10% 11% 15% 17% 15% 7% 12% 11%
OK 36% 30% 35% 37% 42% 42% 33% 28% 37% 23% 38% 42%
Bad 17% 18% 13% 20% 19% 17% 16% 15% 15% 31% 11% 15%
Terrible 20% 21% 21% 19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 16% 34% 29% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (722) (448) (509) (215) (204) (342) (196) (649) (120) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 14% 2% 10% 33% 1% 36% 13% 15% 15% 6% 13% 16% 15%
Good 14% 5% 9% 31% 4% 29% 11% 16% 21% 11% 11% 15% 15%
OK 36% 27% 45% 32% 25% 33% 39% 34% 28% 47% 43% 33% 29%
Bad 17% 29% 17% 1% 30% 2% 18% 15% 15% 20% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 20% 36% 19% 3% 40% 1% 20% 18% 21% 16% 18% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (957)  (286)  (402)  (269)  (258)  (296)  (422) (290) (141) (127) (198) (366)  (266)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 30 - September 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — General Motors, which was once the Giant of Detroit, is now one of the smallest auto manufacturers there.
They moved major plants to China, BEFORE | CAME INTO OFFICE. This was done despite the saving help given them by the USA. Now they
should start moving back to America again?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 14% 13% 28% 28% 25% 10% 12% 14%
Good 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 14% 20% 19% 7% 8% 15%
OK 27% 19% 26% 28% 29% 36% 26% 18% 25% 27% 32% 35%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 18% 22% 15% 12% 15% 14% 23% 15% 18%
Terrible 20% 22% 20% 21% 20% 22% 20% 20% 17% 32% 33% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (962) (723) (451) (511) (212) (204) (344) (202) (656) (118) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 16% 50% 3% 53% 19% 21% 34% 11% 22% 23% 23%
Good 16% 8% 14% 29% 6% 29% 13% 23% 13% 15% 16% 18% 13%
OK 27% 25% 36% 15% 23% 16% 32% 25% 15% 36% 25% 28% 22%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 4% 27% 3% 15% 13% 20% 20% 17% 12% 17%
Terrible 20% 38% 19% 2% 42% 1% 20% 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (962)  (285)  (405) (272)  (257)  (300)  (424) (290) (141) (127) (198) (368)  (269)
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5Q. Trump Tweets August 30, 2019 — (President Trump video White House video) https://t.co/ufd7tsGyAx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 12% 12% 27% 26% 24% 4% 13% 22%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 19% 18% 10% 9% 12%
OK 32% 25% 32% 32% 42% 37% 26% 27% 31% 33% 35% 33%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 16% 17% 11% 10% 11% 20% 17% 17%
Terrible 20% 21% 19% 20% 18% 20% 21% 17% 16% 34% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (956) (720) (447) (509) (214) (206) (337) (199) (651) (120) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 45% 2% 51% 17% 23% 28% 10% 14% 24% 24%
Good 15% 6% 13% 29% 6% 29% 14% 16% 21% 9% 19% 17% 14%
OK 32% 34% 38% 21% 30% 17% 36% 31% 26% 50% 35% 29% 25%
Bad 13% 24% 12% 3% 22% 3% 14% 12% 8% 14% 11% 1% 18%
Terrible 20% 33% 20% 2% 40% 0% 20% 18% 16% 17% 22% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (956)  (284)  (400)  (272)  (255)  (298)  (422) (289) (141) (127) (195) (371)  (263)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 37% 27% 23% 28% 38% 36% 36% 15% 28% 28%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 47% 56% 56% 50% 50% 52% 47% 78% 52% 50%
Not sure 17% 13% 16% 17% 21% 22% 12% 13% 17% 7% 19% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (741) (468) (528) (227) (212) (351) (206) (668) (137) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 9% 28% 65% 6% 67% 30% 37% 34% 27% 27% 35% 33%
Inappropriate 52% 84% 48% 18% 90% 13% 52% 49% 51% 57% 54% 47% 53%
Not sure 17% 7% 24% 17% 4% 20% 17% 14% 15% 16% 18% 18% 14%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (298) (419) (279) (265) (303) (437) (294) (154) (131) (208) (381) (276)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 44% 30% 34% 34% 40% 37% 40% 24% 31% 32%
No 47% 47% 42% 51% 46% 42% 49% 50% 43% 64% 51% 41%
Not sure 17% 12% 14% 19% 20% 24% 11% 13% 16% 12% 18% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (738) (465) (524) (224) (212) (350) (203) (665) (135) (125) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 17% 32% 68% 13% 72% 34% 42% 39% 32% 33% 38% 39%
No 47% 73% 45% 18% 81% 13% 49% 45% 42% 50% 51% 43% 48%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 14% 7% 15% 18% 14% 18% 18% 16% 19% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (295)  (417)  (277)  (263)  (302)  (433) (292) (153) (130) (207) (378)  (274)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 30 - September 1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.286 to 2.798,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.358.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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